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AY 2013 - AY 2016
Degrees Awarded and Top-Ten Degrees



Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

IHL System
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Alcorn State University
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Associate’s 13 54 34 25 Associate’s 4 21 0 0 25
Bachelor’s 352 404 348 388 Bachelor’s 23



Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Delta State University
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 487 438 452 499 Bachelor’s 324 153 22 187 312
Master’s 249 302 250 241 Master’s 130 92 19 69 172
Specialist 57 62 53 39 Specialist 10 27 2 6 33
Doctoral - Res. 3 6 11 10 Doctoral - Res. 6 2 2 2 8

Total 796 808 766 789 Total 470 274 45 264 525

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 57
Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,ASN,BSN,MSN) - 513801 55
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 46
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General - 190101 38
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 37

Social Work - 440701 28
Business/Commerce, General - 520101 28
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 20
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 19
Psychology, General - 420101 16

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 60
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 46
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 131101 25
Nursing - 513899 18
Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 17

Aviation/Airway Management and Operations - 490104 16
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 15
Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 9
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 7
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 6
Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 6
Science Technologies/Technicians, Other - 419999 6



Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Jackson State University        
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 946 1,093 989 984 Bachelor's 53 897 34 300 684
Master’s 446 424 424 434 Master's 57 351 26 132 302
Specialist 19 17 19 13 Specialist 2 11 0 4 9
Doctoral - Res. 74 71 80 86 Doctoral - Res. 18 64 4 24 62

Total 1,485 1,605 1,512 1,517 Total 130 1,323 64 460 1,057

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 113
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 102
Social Work - 440701 86
Education, Other - 139999 83
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 59

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 54
Health/Health Care Administration/Management - 510701 52
Psychology, General - 420101 50
Accounting - 520301 42
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 41

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Social Work - 440701 80
Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching  - 131209 39
Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 25
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Education - 131309 21
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 21

Environmental Engineering Technology - 150507 21
Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 20
Communication Disorders, General - 510201 20



Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University        
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 3,037 3,088 3,046 3,145 Bachelor's 2,419 482 244 1,645 1,500
Master’s 776 783 726 695 Master's 499 62 134 355 340
Specialist 11 18 15 9 Specialist 5 4 0 2 7
Doctoral - Prof. 77 80 80 83 Doctoral - Prof. 78 3 2 17 66
Doctoral - Res. 131 138 146 153 Doctoral - Res. 69 25 59 86 67

Total 4,032 4,107 4,013 4,085 Total 3,070 576 439 2,105 1,980



Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University - Meridian        
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 178 167 165 157 Bachelor's 93 47 17 48 109
Master’s 35 32 34 21 Master's 15 4 2 2 19
Specialist 13 9 10 8 Specialist 7 1 0 4 4

Total 226 208 209 186 Total 115 52 19 54 132

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 49
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 27
Social Work - 440701 22
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 13
Psychology, General - 420101 11

Criminology - 450401 9
Kinesiology and Exercise Science - 310505 8
Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 6
History, General - 540101 5
Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 3

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 131101 10
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 3
Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 3
Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 3
Community College Education - 130407 2







Degree Book

Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2016 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2013 AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 White Black Other Male Female

Certificate 1 1 0 0 Certificate 0 0 0 0 0
Bachelor’s 2,863 2,989 3,255 3,394 Bachelor's 2,752 415 227 1,415 1,979
Master’s 631 627 666 662 Master's 500 82 80 306 356
Specialist 30 37 55 49 Specialist 23 25 1 8 41
Doctoral - Prof. 282 228 206 208 Doctoral - Prof. 164 22 22 99 109
Doctoral - Res. 79 96 98 93 Doctoral - Res. 65 10 18 54 39

Total 3,886 3,978 4,280 4,406 Total 3,504 554 348 1,882 2,524

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

General Studies - 240102 239
Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 204
Finance, General - 520801 193
Accounting - 520301 193
Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia   - 090702 158

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 157
Psychology, General - 420101 152
Kinesiology and Exercise Science - 310505 145
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 144
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 133

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2016 
Degrees

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 97
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 89
Accounting - 520301 75
Higher Education/Higher Education Administration - 130406 53
Engineering Science - 141301 51

Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology - 510204 29
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 131101 25
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other - 169999 25
Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 24
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration - 430103 22
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Note: AY 2016 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.
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August 2016
Academic Program Inventory
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All the programs offered are listed under discipline categories.  Accounting, for example, is found under the discipline category heading of Business Manage-
ment and Administrative Services, chemistry under Physical Sciences, and music under Visual and Performing Arts.

The academic degrees and their descriptions are listed below:

AS Associate in Science
ASN Associate in Science in Nursing
AuD Doctor of Audiology
BA Bachelor of Arts
BAccy Bachelor of Accountancy 
BAEd Bachelor of Arts in Education
BAJ Bachelor of Arts in Journalism
BArch Bachelor of Architecture
BAT Bachelor of Applied Technology
BBA Bachelor of Business Administration
BCA Bachelor of Commercial Aviation
BE Bachelor of Engineering
BFA Bachelor of Fine Arts
BGS Bachelor of General Studies 
BIS Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies
BLA Bachelor of Landscape Architecture
BLS Bachelor of Liberal Studies
BM Bachelor of Music
BMEd Bachelor of Music Education
BPS Bachelor of Paralegal Studies
BS Bachelor of Science
BSBA Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
BSCE Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
BSChE Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
BSCJ Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice
BSCS Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
BSEd Bachelor of Science in Education
BSEE Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
BSES Bachelor of Science in Exercise Science
BSGE Bachelor of Science in Geological Engineering

BSIS Bachelor of Science in Interdisciplinary Studies
BSJC Bachelor of Science in Social Justice & Criminology 



Degree Book 16

Academic Programs Summary A

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Certificate 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Associate’s 0 5 0 1 0 6 3 33 4 52
Bachelor's 29 38 39 25 46 84 78 83 7 429
Master's 11 17 11 11 37 58 43 58 12 258
Specialist 1 3 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 11
Doctoral - Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 6
Doctoral - Research 0 2 1 0 13 34 21 25 12 108
Total: 42 65 52 37 98 184 150 200 38 866

Academic Programs Summary B

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Associate 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Certificate 0 4 0 1 0 6 2 25 4 42
Bachelor's 29 35 29 25 42 76 69 73 7 385
Master's 11 16 11 11 35 53 39 50 12 238
Specialist 1 3 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 11
Doctoral - Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 6
Doctoral - Research 0 2 1 0 13 34 19 24 12 105
Total: 42 60 42 37 92 171 134
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IHL Academic Program Inventory (Continued)
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IHL Academic Program Inventory (Continued)
CIP Category & Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

52.1601 Taxation MTx MTx
52.1701 Insurance BBA BBA
52.1902 Fashion Merchandising BSBA
52.2001 Construction Management   BBA, BS CP
52.9999 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services, 

Other BS
54. History


